
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/18/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,956,687

2nd Payment 2,054,521

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,157,247

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,265,109

5th Payment 2,378,365

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 2,497,283

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 2,622,147

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 2,753,254

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 2,890,917

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 3,035,463

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 3,187,236

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 3,346,598

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,592,823 $113,098,858 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.6% 28.7% 13th Payment 3,513,928

9 07/21/18 Sat $32,425,430 $130,108,838 $130,000,000 $79,300,000 1.639 5.4% 32.6% 14th Payment 3,689,624

10 07/25/18 Wed $29,800,248 $144,764,827 $0 $0 1.639 5.0% 35.9% 15th Payment 3,874,106

11 07/28/18 Sat $37,937,753 $163,422,904 $0 $0 1.639 6.3% 40.0% 16th Payment 4,067,811

12 08/01/18 Wed $32,869,674 $179,588,460 $0 $0 1.639 5.5% 43.2% 17th Payment 4,271,201

13 08/04/18 Sat $42,346,120 $200,414,605 $0 $0 1.639 7.0% 47.2% 18th Payment 4,484,761

14 08/08/18 Wed $37,037,549 $218,629,954 $0 $0 1.639 6.1% 50.5% 19th Payment 4,709,000

15 08/11/18 Sat $47,889,227 $242,182,242 $0 $0 1.639 7.9% 54.3% 20th Payment 4,944,449

16 08/15/18 Wed $46,296,936 $264,951,428 $0 $0 1.639 7.6% 57.8% 21st Payment 5,191,672

17 08/18/18 Sat $65,158,082 $296,996,670 $0 $0 1.639 10.6% 62.3% 22nd Payment 5,451,256

18 08/22/18 Wed $60,848,063 $326,922,212 $0 $0 1.639 9.9% 66.0% 23rd Payment 5,723,818

19 08/25/18 Sat $104,252,931 $378,194,599 $0 $0 1.639 16.3% 71.6% 24th Payment 6,010,009

20 08/29/18 Wed $140,254,785 $447,172,973 $0 $0 1.639 21.3% 77.6% 25th Payment 6,310,510

21 09/01/18 Sat $204,335,744 $547,666,852 $0 $0 1.639 29.5% 84.2% 26th Payment 6,626,035

22 09/05/18 Wed $305,054,157 $697,694,815 $0 $0 1.639 40.7% 90.6% 27th Payment 6,957,337

23 09/08/18 Sat $408,671,489 $898,682,572 $0 $0 1.639 50.3% 95.4% 28th Payment 7,305,204

24 09/12/18 Wed $610,108,314 $1,198,738,498 $0 $0 1.639 64.8% 98.4% 29th Payment 7,670,464

30th Payment 8,053,987

Total 130,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/18/2018


